# CITY OF SILVER GROVE, KENTUCKY

## SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

## February 18, 2025

The Special Council meeting was held on Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at the Silver Grove City Building, 308 Oak Street, Silver Grove, Kentucky 41085.

#### Call to Order:

Mayor Bedel called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Lord's Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

#### **Roll Call:**

Roll call was answered by Mayor Neal Bedel, Attorney Steve Dasenbrock, Councilwoman Julie Ziegler, Councilman Eric Noble, Councilwoman Jill Fessler and Councilman Justin Imhoff.

Treasurer Jerry Pelle:

Not in attendance

Councilman Joe Pelle:

• Not in attendance

Councilwoman Cooper:

Not in attendance

### Resolution No. 25-0201:

Attorney Dasenbrock presented Resolution No. 25-0201: A Resolution Of Silver Grove, Kentucky Authorizing The Mayor To Sign An Agreement And Any Other Necessary Documents Related To The KY8 Sidewalk Project.

**Upon motion of Councilman Noble seconded by Councilman Imhoff to approve Resolution No. 25-0201: A Resolution Of Silver Grove, Kentucky Authorizing The** 

Mayor To Sign An Agreement And Any Other Necessary E KY8 Sidewalk Project.	Documents Related To The
February 18, 2025 Page 2	
Mayor Bedel called for a vote. Motion carried unanimous	sly.
Adjournment:	
Upon motion of Councilman Noble seconded by Councilwoman Ziegler to adjourn the meeting. Mayor Bedel called for a vote. Motion carried unanimously.	
The meeting was adjourned at 6:14 pm.	
Ronda Sandfoss, City Clerk	Neal Bedel, Mayor